8-5.99 RECO PATENT TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATEI SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DUCUMENTS ON COPY THEREOR. 101118358 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DUCUMENTS ON COPY THEREOR. 01118358 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DUCUMENTS ON COPY THEREOR. 01118358 I. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 2. Takayoshi YAMAZAKI 3. 09369122. 4. 6. 5. 8. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? []YES []YES []YES 9. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: 8. NAME: TAISEI CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. ADDRESS: 5-1, Nishishinokoiwa-3-chome, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, Japan ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? []YES []YES []YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) [] ASSIGNMENT OF [] MERGER [] OTHER: [] CHANGE OF NAME [] ACCURATE TRANSLATION [] SECURITY [] MERGER [] OTHER: [] EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) July 23, 1999
--

0

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

ŗ

E & Job- 0 - # USA (JOINT INVENTORS)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Kazuo YANAUCHI and Takayoshi YAMAZAKI,

citizens of Japan by TAISEI CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan,

located at 5-1, Nishishinkoiwa-3-chome, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, Japan,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Kazuo YANAUCHI and Takayoshi YAMAZAKI,

do hereby sell and assign to said TAISEI CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.,

Nex successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "PAINT OF HIGH WEATHER RESISTANCE"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said TAISEI CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.,

Here Successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said TAISEI CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Signed on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signed (署名日)	Witnesses (立会人サイン)
1)	Kazno Yanauchi (Kazuo Yanauchi)	July 23, 1999	Jakashi Sunamori
2)	Takayoshi Yamazaki	July 23, 1999	Jakashi Sunamori
	(Takayoshi YAMAZA X I		
3)			
	()		
4)			
-	()		
5)			
	()		
6)			
/ -	()		
7)			
	()		
8)			
-	()		PATENT
	RECORDED: 08/05/1999		REEL: 010159 FRAME: 0771